Doc#. 1416446012 fee: $60.00

UNOFFICIALIGRERE NS,

*RHSP:$9.00 RPRF:$1.00 FEES Applied

This Docutnest Prepared By:
DEBORAH L UCACH

PNC MORTGAGZ, A DIVISION OF
PNC BANK, NATIOMAY
ASSOCIATION

3232 NEWMARK DR
MIAMISBURG, OH 45342

(888) 224-4702

When-reeorded-mai-ter; #:8725458
First Amencan Titie IIUINAARIINILAN
Loss Mitigation Title Services 11759 1
P O Box 27670

Santa Ana, CA 92799

RE: GENTILE - PROPERTY REPORT

Tax/Parcel No. 28173120470000

[Space Above This Line for ®zccrding Data]
Original Principal Amount: $195,000.00 Fapnie Mae Loan No.: 1703408412
Unpaid Principal Amount: $177,959.58 Laan Lie: 0004689570

New Principal Amount $192,774.23
New Money (Cap): $14,814.65

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MORT GA.CE)

(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this 1ST day of JUNE, 20(4, between
ANTHONY R GENTILE AND LAURA A GENTILE HUSBAND AND WIFE (“Borrower™) whose
address is 15713 LA PAZ CT, OAK FOREST, ILLINOIS 60452 and PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION
OF PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (“Lender”), whose address is 3232 NEWMARK DR,
MIAMISBURG, OH 45342, amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the
“Security Instrument™), and Timely Payment Rewards Rider, if any, dated MARCH 16, 2007 and recorded on
AUGUST 21, 2007 in INSTRUMENT NO. 0723308100, of the OFFICIAL Records of COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS, and (2} the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers
the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the “Property”,
located at

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Fanily - Fanmie Mae Uniform 0004689570
Instrument Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) (rev. 01/09) 12132013 _87
First American Morigage Services Page 1



1416446012 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

15713 LA PAZ CT, OAK FOREST, ILLINOIS 60452
{Property Address)

the real property described being set forth as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows

(notwiths“arding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1.

As of] JUI'E 1, 2014, the amount payable under the Notc and the Sccurity Instrument (the “Unpaid
Principal Gelanee™) is U.S. §192,774.23, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender
plus any intcies: and other amounts capitalized.

Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender. Interest will
be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.6250% from JUNE 1, 2014, and
Borrower promises to pay-monthly payments of principal and interest in the amount of U.S. $882.19

beginning on the 1ST day of JULY, 2014. Borrower will continue to make monthly payments on the
same day of each succeeding nionth-until principal and interest are paid in full. If Borrower still owes
amounts under the Note and the Sceurity Instrument. as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay
these amounts in full on the Maturity P'2i¢..” The new Maturity Date will be JUNE 1, 2054.

If all or any part of the Property or any intere.t in che Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower is not
a natural person and a beneficial interest in Bomr¢we - is sold or transferred) without Lender's prior written
consent, Lender may require immediate payment in fall.of all sums secured by the Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrowe: nutice of acceleration. The notice shall provide
a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice 15 det’~cred or mailed within which Borrower
must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the
expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted b the Security Instrument without
further notice or demand on Borrower.

Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower's covenants and agreements t meke all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and ail other paymaonis that Borrower is
obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
caniceled, null and voud, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing,
or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note, including,
where applicable, the Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction, as described in paragraph 1 of the
Timely Payment Rewards Addendum to Note and paragraph A.1. of the Timely Payment Rewards
Rider. By executing this Agreement, Borrower waives any Timely Payment Rewards rate
reduction to which Borrower may have otherwise been entitled; and

)] all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or Timely Payment Rewards Rider, where
applicable, or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated
into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such terms and

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform 0004689570
Instrument Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) (rev. 01/09) 12132013 _§7
First American Mortgage Services Page 2



1416446012 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

5. Borrower understands and agrees that:

(a)

(b)

(c)

(d)

(©

®

All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security Instrument
relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument shall also apply to
default in the making of the modified payments hereunder.

All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditicns in the Note and Security Instrument shall
be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein meodified, and none of the Borrower's
soigations or liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument shall be diminished or released
by any provisions hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of
Lende:'s rights under or remedies on the Note and Security Instrument, whether such rights or
remedies arize thereunder or by operation of law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is
presently entided against any property or any other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on,
the Note and Secrity Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender.

Nothing in this Agreericn* shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in
whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument.

All costs and expenmses incurrerl by Lender in conmection with this Agreement, including
recording fees, title examination, and attomey's fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and shall be
secured by the Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

Borrower agrees to make and execute suct’ other documents or papers as may be necessary or
required to effectuate the terms and conditions 4f ihis Agreement which, if approved and accepted
by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, <¢xcutors, adnunistrators, and assigns of the
Borrower.

Borrower authorizes Lender, and Lender’s successors api sssigns, to share certain Borrower
public and non-public personal information including, but.uei.limited to (i) name, address,
telephone number, (ii) Social Security Number, (iii) credit scors, {iv} income, and (v) payment
history and information about Borrower’s account balances and activiy, with an authorized third
party which may include, but is not limited to, a counseling agency, <iats or local Housing
Finance Agency or similar entity that is assisting Borrower in connection >with obtaining a
foreclosure prevention altemative, including the trial period plan to modily. Goirower’s loan
(“Authorized Third Party™).

Borrower understands and consents to Lender or Authorized Third Party, as well as Fannie Mae
(the owner of Borrower’s loan), disclosing such personal information and the terms of any relief
or foreclosure prevention altemative, including the terms of the trial period plan to modify
Borrower’s loan, to any insurer, guarantor, or servicer that insures, guarantees, or services
Borrower’s loan or any other mortgage loan secured by the Property on which Borrower is
obligated, or to any companies that perform support services to them in connection with the loan
or any other mortgage loan secured by the Property on which Borrower is obligated.

Borrower consents to being contacted by Fannie Mae, Lender or Authorized Third Party
conceming mortgage assistance relating to Borrower’s loan including the trial period plan to

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform 0004689570
Instrument Form 3179 (fixed)/ 3162 (step) (rev. 01/09) 12132083 _87
First American Morigage Services Page 3



1416446012 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

modify Borrower’s loan, at any telephone number, including mobile telephone number, or email
address Borrower has provided to Lender or Authorized Third Party.

By checking this box, Borrower also consents to being contacted by text messaging [J.

LOAN MODIFECATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mac Uniform 0004689576
Instrument Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) (rev. 01/09) 12832013 87
First American Morigage Services Page 4



1416446012 Page: 5 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender have executed this Agreement.

PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

s81Y
Dai

te

By Amber-Jobnstomr (print name)
Mortgage Officer (title)
{Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDF A CKNOWLEDGMENT

State of 0 m »?
Nt
County of % \v f;’_'mﬂid@-
]‘#—fon ing instrument f&? aiclmowledged before me this 5 ! 8 g ‘/
ate) bép 6]“.', the MORTGAGE OFFICER of PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSCCLATION, a —

5

national association, on behalf of the national association

LU
\\\‘ RIA

"'
4 3&,’

)

z HOPEHOLNES
N A = NOTARY PUBLIC
= INANDFORTHE STATE OF OHO
§ MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT 30, 2015
(SRS
Printed Name: f‘:\“

e
/11,8 OF &40
s . i
My commission expires:

25

PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
3232 NEWMARK DR
MIAMISBURG, OH 45342

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannic Mae Uniform 0004689570

Instrument Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (stcp) (rev. 01/09) 12132013 87
First American Morigage Services Page 5



1416446012 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, [ have executed this Agreement. 2
CooblC sea Iy
Orrow Borrower
AN EEIR GENTILE LAURA A GENTILE
S5(5114 <y
Date / Date !
(Seal) (Seal)
Borrowe: Borrower
Date 7 Date
P (Seal) (Seal)
Borrower Borrower
Date o Date

Space Belsw This Line for Acknowledgments
P

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of ILLINOIS

County of QO Cr\’l\

This instrument was acknowledged before me on M M __5 ) 2c\y (date) by
ANTHONY R GENTILE, LAURA A GENTILE ({name/s of pzison/s acknowledged).

Notary Public

(Seal) $ OFFICIAL §
Printed Name: r A. [ '.: MICHAEL:\JﬁL. glEAhA
AT 1A
. . :' NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE 02 1 kg
My Commission expires: 3 MYCOMMISSION EXPERES.J?EV%S

C2/2yf2eiS” B S i

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Fanuly - Fannie Mae Uniform 0004689570
Instrument Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) (rev. 01/09) 12132013_87
First American Mortgage Services Page 6



1416446012 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): ANTHONY R GENTILE AND LAURA A GENTILE HUSBAND AND WIFE

LOAN NUMBER: 0004689570

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

THE PROFERTY DESCRIBED IS LOCATED IN THE CITY OF OAK FOREST, COUNTY OF COOK
AND STATE OF ILLINOIS. PARCEL #28173120470000 LOT 102 IN LAGRANDE VISTA UNIT NO.
3, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION
17, TOWNSHI” 3/ NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOZS,

ALSO KNOWN AS: 157:2 LAPAZ CT, OAK FOREST, ILLINOIS 60452

AL AlURIN cewtrie
48672297

W wwmeN RECORDED, Pt
FIRST AMERICAN ELS FIRSTAMERICe T LRN 10,
AMERICAN T)
MODIFICATION AGREEMENT 1100 SUPERIOR A Va%g ?é?%‘%”f <o
R OO R CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114
T T LRI NATIONAL RECORDIN
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform 0004689570

Instrunent Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) (rev. 01/09) 12132013 87
First American Mongage Services Page 7



